IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TUN 21.0016X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-01-19

When retrofitting, the optional modules listed below must be marked on the manufacturer's label of the device by ticking the
corresponding checkbox:
Type designation
modules
Identification of the checkbox on the
label
Marking on the PCBA for retrofitting into an existing
device
Binary Module DIO 6DR4004-6A
Digital I/O Module DIO-2 6DR4004-6A, A5E52635850
Slot-type initiator module ILS 6DR4004-6G
Inductive Limit Switches ILS-2 6DR4004-6G, A5E52635888
Contact module MLS 6DR4004-6K
Mechanic Limit Switches MLS-2 6DR4004-6K, A5E52659309
Analog Output Module AOM 6DR4004-6J
Analog Input Module AIM 6DR4004-6F
Internal NCS module iNCS 6DR4004-5LE
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx TUN 21.0016X
Date of issue: 2024-01-19
Page 4 of 4
Issue No: 2
DETAILS OF CERTIFICATE CHANGES (for issues 1 and above)
Annex:
Attachment IECEx TUN 21.0016X issue Nr. 2.pdf
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
Optional feature Bluetooth Adapter SITRANS AW050
Modifications to AIM-Modul, 6DR4004-6F
Displacement of the connection terminal X1
Modifications to Digital I/O Module (DIO), 6DR4004-6A
Extension of the maximum permissible rating: Ui, Digital Input
Extension of the maximum permissible ratings: Ui, Pi, Ii, Digital Output
Modifications to Inductive Limit Switches (ILS), 6DR4004-6G
Extension of the maximum permissible ratings: Ui, Digital Output, slot initiators
Extension of the maximum permissible ratings: Ui, Pi, Ii, Digital Output, fault signal
Modifications to Mechanic Limit Switches (MLS), 6DR4004-6K
Extension of the maximum permissible ratings: Ui, Pi, Ii, Digital Output, fault signal
Modifications to Basic electronics, 2/4 wire HART, NoN-HART
Alternative IC, Operational Amplifier with designation N100, N500
Alternative IC, EEPROM with designation D202
Alternative Reference diode with designation N101
Alternative Transistor with designation V118
Modifications to Basic electronics, 2 wire, NCS-onboard
Remove Resistor 10 KΩ with designation R235
Alternative IC, µ-controller, MCU_P_M16 with designation D203
Alternative IC, HART-Modem, with designation D500
Coating on PCBA´s and operation with natural gas j = NG
Modifications to NCS-Module 6DR4004-6N, 6DR4004-5LE
Alternative Resistor with designation R7, R11
Alternative IC OPA with designation N1
Modification AOM-Module, 6DR4004-6J
Alternative I-Coupler with designation U100, U200

When retrofitting, the optional modules listed below must be marked on the
manufacturer's label of the device by ticking the corresponding checkbox:
Type designation modules
Identification of
the checkbox
on the label
Marking on the PCBA for
retrofitting into an existing
device
Binary Module DIO 6DR4004-6A
Digital I/O Module DIO-2 6DR4004-6A, A5E52635850
Slot-type initiator module ILS 6DR4004-6G
Inductive Limit Switches ILS-2 6DR4004-6G, A5E52635888
Contact module MLS 6DR4004-6K
Mechanic Limit Switches MLS-2 6DR4004-6K, A5E52659309
Analog Output Module AOM 6DR4004-6J
Analog Input Module AIM 6DR4004-6F
Internal NCS module iNCS 6DR4004-5LE